WHEREAS, a 2025 formal inspection of the Weasel Brook Park Dam in the City of Clifton is 

required; and 

WHEREAS, the County Engineer is recommending an award of contract to T&M Associates, to 

perform a formal dam inspection of the Weasel Brook Park Dam in the City of Clifton in an amount not to 

exceed fourteen thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($14,250.00)  pursuant to the proposal submitted by 

T&M Associates, attached hereto and included herewith; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. 5-01-26-153-001-E02 or any other account that 

may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability of funds has

[...]

40A:11-4, et seq. 

the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic hereby authorizes an award of contract 

to T&M Associates, to perform a formal dam inspection of the Weasel Brook Park Dam in the City 

of Clifton in an amount not to exceed fourteen thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($14,250.00), as 

recommended by the County Engineer.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official 

newspaper, a brief notice stating the nature, duration, service, and amount of the contract to T&M 

Associates and maintain a copy of the resolution on file and available for public inspection in the